
0 BECKER GALLAGHER 
Briefs and Records 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Supreme Court of the United States 
United States Courts of Appeals 

I, Emily Mullins, hereby certify that 1 unbound 
copy and 40 bound copies of the foregoing Petition for 
Writ of Certiorari in North Carolina State Health Plan 
for Teachers and State Employees v. Maxwell Kadel; 
Jason Fleck; Connor Thonen-Fleck, by his next friends 
and parents; Julia Mckeown; Michael D. Bunting, Jr.; 
C.B., by his next Friends and Parents; Sam Silvaine, 
were sent via Two Day Service to the U.S. Supreme 
Court, and 3 copies were sent Two Day Service and e-
mail to the following parties listed below, this 2nd day 
of November, 2021: 

Tara Lynn Borelli 
Lambda Legal Defense & Education Fund, INC. 
Suite 105 
1 West Court Square 
Decatur, GA 30030 
(470) 225-5341 
tborelli@lambdalegal.org 

David Patrick Brown 
Transgender Legal Defense & Education Fund, INC. 
Suite 2204 
520 8th Avenue 
10018 
New York, NY 10018 
(646) 993-1675 
dbrown@transgenderlegal.org 

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 

. (800) 890.5001 
www.beckergallagher.com 

8790 Governor's Hill Drive 
Suite 102 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 

Franklin Square 
1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400E 
Washington, DC 20005 



Carl Solomon Charles 
Omar Francisco Gonzalez-Pagan 
Lambda Legal Defense & Education Fund, INC 
19th Floor 
120 Wall Street 
New York, NY 10005-3904 
(212) 809-8585 
ccharles@lambdalegal.org 
ogonzalez-pagan@lambdalegal.org 

Amy E. Richardson 
Lauren Eckhardt Snyder 
Harris, Wiltshire & Grannis LLP 
8th Floor 
1919 M Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
(202) 730-1329 
amy.richardson@wiltshiregrannis.com 
lsnyder@hwglaw.com 

Counsel for Respondents 

John Guyton Knepper 
Counsel of Record 

Law Office of John G. Knepper, LLC 
1720 Carey Avenue, Suite 590 
Cheyenne, WY 82001 
(307) 632-2842 
John@KnepperLLC.com 



Mark A. Jones 
Bell, Davis & Pitt, PA 
P.O. Box 21029 
Winston-Salem, NC 27120-1029 
(336) 714-4122 
mjones@belldavispitt.com 

Counsel for Petitioner 



All parties required to be served have been served. 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is 
executed on November 2, 2021. 

Emily Mullins 
Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc. 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive, Suite 102 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890-5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Affiant on the date below designated. 

Date: /lti.,u1 k d--1 d-6 d"/ 

Jfh-<(J. ~ 
Notary Public 

[seal] 

JOHN D. GALLAGHER 
Notary Public, State of Ohio 

My Commission Expires 
r,L1 ,1ry 14, 2023 


